

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11355 OF 2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED, SIKAR & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 4.7.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he will get instruction as to whether the order dated 18.02.2013 passed by this Court, regarding payment of 50% of the minimum wages, has been complied with or not.

We make it clear that in case the order is not complied with before the next date of hearing, we shall be constrained to dismiss the appeal.

Post on 11.07.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, the counsel for the appellant has not filed any document so far.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1.Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

2.Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR